SJC Year 7 2017 Key Contacts:

Sport:
Head of Sport and Co-Curricular – Miles Newman mnewman@joeys.org
Convenor of Rugby and Winter Tennis - Andy Gilvary agilvary@joeys.org
Convenor of Football (Soccer) and Cross Country – Lauren Kenna lkenna@joeys.org
Wet Weather -   Up-to-date wet weather information is available on Twitter. 
	 www.twitter.com/joeyssport 

Sports Fixtures and Results See the College website: www.joeys.org/sport 


Academic:
Year 7 Academic Coordinator – Peter Ross pross@joeys.org
Music – Paul Howe phowe@joeys.org 
Learning Enrichment – Michelle O’Brien mobrien@joeys.org

Health 
Health Centre health@joeys.org    9816 0808
Counsellors 
· Clare McMahon cmcmahon@joeys.org
· Monica Bignold mbignold@joeys.org
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Uniform Shop 
(located behind the Br Emilian Hall in the old Art rooms) 
Telephone: (02) 9817 4403

 Clothing Pool 
Telephone: (02) 9816 0872

 
SJC Country Club 
Bookings and enquiries: Telephone: (02) 9816 0907 (weekdays, 8am-4pm) 
Email: ccbookings@joeys.org
